The table below presents the Fund’s investment targets and actual asset mix at fair value:

The table below presents the effect of a material adverse change in the fair value of each of the categories of
equities in the Fund’s investments portfolio on operating results and equity:

IInnffllaattiioonn  rriisskk
Inflation risk is the risk that a general increase in price level may result in loss of future purchasing power of
current monetary assets. The Board manages inflation risk through its investment allocation between equities
and fixed income investments.

IInntteerreesstt  rraattee  rriisskk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial security will fluctuate due to changes in market interest
rates. The Fund’s investment portfolio is exposed to interest rate risk through its holdings of short and long-
term fixed income investments. Interest rate risk is minimized by actively managing the duration of the fixed
income investments.

The table below presents the effects of a 50 and 100 basis point (“bp”)1 adverse change in the nominal interest
rate on the fair value of the bond portfolio on operating results and equity.

Minimum Maximum 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19
Equities

Canadian 0% 25% 18.3% 17.5%
United States 0% 25% 19.4% 17.4%
International 0% 25% 20.2% 20.8%

Fixed Income
Short-term investments 0% 10% 1.7% 2.3%
Bonds 35% 85% 40.4% 42.0%

100.0% 100.0%

Target Actual

Percentage decrease in fair value -10% -20% -10% -20%

Equities
 Canadian (4,216)$   (8,432)$   (3,853)$   (7,707)$
 United States (4,466)   (8,933)   (3,839)   (7,678)
 International (4,662)   (9,323)   (4,575)   (9,151)
Total impact on operating results and equity (13,344)$   (26,688)$   (12,267)$   (24,536)$

31-Dec-20
($000's)

31-Dec-19
($000's)

52

Financials

2020 Annual Report / Yukon Workers’ Compensation Health and Board

2020 Annual Report / Yukon Workers’ Compensation Health and Board

CCoommppeennssaattiioonn  FFuunndd
Notes to the Financial Statements / December 31, 2020 (In Canadian Dollars)

(1) One basis point (bp) equals 1/100 of 1%; 50 bps = 50/100 of 1%, or 0.5%.

In the event the nominal interest rates decrease by 50 and 100 basis points, the impact will be equal and
opposite to the above stated values.

The table below presents the remaining terms to maturity at fair value, along with the average effective yields
for each maturity, for fixed income investments exposed to inflation and interest rate risk.

(1) Maturity is defined as the earliest a bond can be redeemed without penalty by the bond issuer.

The Fund is also exposed to the risk that interest rate movements may materially impact the value of its benefits
liability (note 12(e)).

CCuurrrreennccyy  rriisskk